Course Structure for In-service Master’s Degree Program
Department of Educational Psychology and Counseling
National Taiwan Normal University

Adaptive Minimum Total

to Class | Required Credit(s) Elective Credit(s) Frge Elective Credits for
redit(s) .
of Graduation
111 10.0 22.0 32.0
I. Required Course: 10.0 credits are required
Credit(s)
Course Code Course Name Credit(s) Credit Lab/Practice Note
Unit Hour
1 Domain of the Statistics and Research Methods
PCP7001 1-1  Research Methods in Social and the spring semester of
. . 2.0 2.0 0.0
Behavior Science the 1% year
PCP7003 1-2  Studies in Statistics 2.0 2.0 0.0 the fall semester of the
1% year
PCP7004 1-3  Evaluation of Research in 2.0 2.0 0.0 the fall semester of the
Psychology 2" year
2 Domain of the Educational Psychology
PCP7002 2-1 Studies in Psychology 2.0 2.0 0.0 the fall semester of the
1% year
3 Domain of the Counseling and Guidance
PCP7039  3-1 Theories of Counseling 2.0 2.0 0.0 the fall semester of the
1% year
II. Elective Course: 22.0 credits are required
Credit(s)
Course Code Course Name Credit(s) Lab/Practice Note
Credit Unit
Hour
1 Domain of the Educational Psychology
PCP7007 1-1  Studies in Social Psychology 2.0 2.0 0.0
PCP7024 1-2  Studies in Cognitive Psychology 2.0 2.0 0.0
PCP7030 1-3  Special Topic on Theories of 2.0 2.0 0.0
Personality
PCP7047 1-4  Special Topic on Behavior and 2.0 2.0 0.0
Motivation
2 Domain of the Counseling and Guidance
PCP7005 2-1  Studies in Helping Skills and 20 20 00
Process
PCP7013 2-2  Group Dynamics 20 20 00
PCP7015 2-3  Studies in Marriage and Family ’ ’ '
. 2.0 2.0 0.0
Counseling
PCP7049 2-4  Special Topics on Abnormal 20 20 00
Psychology
PCP7052 2-5 Humanistic Counseling and 20 20 00

Cultural Healing




3 Domain of the Mental Health

PCP7021

PCP7032

PCP7043
PCP7048

3-1

3-2

33
3-4

Studies in Community Mental
Health

Stress Adaptation and Emotion
Management

Social Work

Special Topics on Healthy
Psychology

4 Other Elective Courses

PCP7006
PCP7010
PCP7014
PCP7019
PCP7031

PCP7036

PCP7042

PCP7045
PCP7050

4-1
42
4-3
4-4
4-5

4-6

4-7

4-8
4-9

Research of Creative Activity
Life Essence and Career Planning
Studies in Humor Psychology
Crisis Intervention

Theoretical Approaches to
Intimate Relationship

Object Relations Theory and
Practice

Human Relations and
Communications

Human Resource Management
Special Topics on Parent
Education

2.0

2.0
2.0
2.0

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0
2.0
2.0

2.0

2.0
2.0
2.0

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0
2.0
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0.0

0.0
0.0
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