Course Structure for In-service Master's Degree Program Department of Educational Psychology and Counseling

National Taiwan Normal University

Adaptive to Class of	Required Credit(s)	Elective Credit(s)	Free Elective Credit(s)	Minimum Total Credits for Graduation
111	10.0	22.0		32.0

I. Required Course: 10.0 credits are required

			Credit(s)			
Course Code		Course Name	Credit(s)	Credit	Lab/Practice	Note
				Unit	Hour	
1 Domain of th	1 Domain of the Statistics and Research Methods					
PCP7001 1-	1-1	-1 Research Methods in Social and	2.0	2.0	0.0	the spring semester of
		Behavior Science				the 1st year
PCP7003	1-2	Studies in Statistics	2.0	2.0	0.0	the fall semester of the
						1st year
PCP7004	1-3	Evaluation of Research in	2.0	2.0	0.0	the fall semester of the
		Psychology				2 nd year
2 Domain of the Educational Psychology						
PCP7002	2-1	Studies in Psychology	2.0	2.0	0.0	the fall semester of the
						1st year
3 Domain of the Counseling and Guidance						
PCP7039	3-1	Theories of Counseling	2.0	2.0	0.0	the fall semester of the
						1st year

II. Elective Course: 22.0 credits are required

			Credit(s)			
Course Code		Course Name	Credit(s)	Credit Unit	Lab/Practice	Note
				Credit Onit	Hour	
1 Domain of th	ne Edu	cational Psychology				
PCP7007	1-1	Studies in Social Psychology	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7024	1-2	Studies in Cognitive Psychology	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7030	1-3	Special Topic on Theories of	2.0	2.0	0.0	
		Personality				
PCP7047	1-4	Special Topic on Behavior and	2.0	2.0	0.0	
		Motivation				
2 Domain of the Counseling and Guidance						
PCP7005	2-1	Studies in Helping Skills and	2.0	2.0	0.0	
		Process	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7013	2-2	Group Dynamics	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7015	2-3	Studies in Marriage and Family				
		Counseling	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7049	2-4	Special Topics on Abnormal	2.0	2.0	0.0	
		Psychology	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7052	2-5	Humanistic Counseling and	2.0	2.0	0.0	
		Cultural Healing	2.0	2.0	0.0	

A.D	3.6	. 1.77 1.1				
3 Domain of the Mental Health						
PCP7021	3-1	Studies in Community Mental Health	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7032	3-2	Stress Adaptation and Emotion Management	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7043	3-3	Social Work	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7048	3-4	Special Topics on Healthy Psychology	2.0	2.0	0.0	
4 Other Electiv	ve Cou	rses				
PCP7006	4-1	Research of Creative Activity	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7010	4-2	Life Essence and Career Planning	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7014	4-3	Studies in Humor Psychology	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7019	4-4	Crisis Intervention	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7031	4-5	Theoretical Approaches to Intimate Relationship	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7036	4-6	Object Relations Theory and Practice	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7042	4-7	Human Relations and Communications	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7045	4-8	Human Resource Management	2.0	2.0	0.0	
PCP7050	4-9	Special Topics on Parent Education	2.0	2.0	0.0	